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Aircraft Carriers numbered CVA-41 through CVN-76: 
 

 
CVA-41: Midway  
CVA-42: Franklin D. 
Roosevelt  
CVA-43: Coral Sea  
CV-44: Unnamed   
CV-45: Valley Forge 
CV-46: Iwo Jima (cancelled 
1945)  
CV-47: Philippine Sea    
CVL-48: Saipan   
CVL-49: Wright   
CV-50: Unnamed   
CV-51: Unnamed   
CV-52: Unnamed   
CV-53: Unnamed   
 

CV-54: Unnamed   
CV-55: Unnamed   
CVB-56: Unnamed   
CVB-57: Unnamed   
CVA-58: United States 
(cancelled 1949)  
CVA-59  Forrestal  
CVA-60: Saratoga  
CVA-61: Ranger  
CVA-62: Independence  
CVA-63: Kitty Hawk   
CVA-64: Constellation   
CVAN-65: Enterprise  
CVA-66: America   
CVA-67: John F. Kennedy    
 

CVAN-68: Nimitz    
CVN-69: Dwight D. 
Eisenhower  
CVN-70: Carl Vinson   
CVN-71: Theodore 
Roosevelt  
CVN-72: Abraham Lincoln   
CVN-73: George 
Washington  
CVN-74: John C. Stennis   
CVN-75: Harry S. Truman   
CVN-76: Ronald Reagan   
CVN-77: George H.W. Bush   
CVN-78 Gerald R. Ford  

 
 

 
 

This NEWSLETTER provides requirements updates and changes to the 25 December 
2010 baseline. Some requirements should be “immediately” incorporated in existing 
contracts, taking into account cost and schedule impact. Not incorporating them will 
cause the Navy to retrofit the TPS after contract acceptance.  
 

 
 

 
Forward comments/questions or requests for copies of the package to:  
 
Melissa Alton        PMA260         melissa.alton@navy.mil 
 
Ed Holland      TAMI    eholland@tamimail.com 
 
James “Doc” Holliday      Eagle Systems Inc. holliday@esivb.com 
 
The package is available on line at:  http://www.acq.osd.mil/ats ;  

                                              Scroll down to ATS ED Document Library;  
                                              Click on NAVAIR  Generic_OTPS_RFP 
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Summary of this NEWSLETTER information: 
 
The following changes should IMMEDIATELY be incorporated when preparing for 
a new TPS contract and, if feasible into existing TPS contracts.   
 
11-01 ELIMINATION OF AIR FLOW MONITOR, IDENTIFICATION OF AIR FLOW 
MANAGEMENT KIT AND RE-WORDING OF UUT COOLING AIR REQUIREMENTS  
 

Use of the Air Flow Monitor is no longer required. An Air Flow Management Kit is 
available and a deviation is required if other than facility air is needed.  
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11-01 ELIMINATION OF AIR FLOW MONITOR, 
IDENTIFICATION OF AIR FLOW MANAGEMENT KIT AND RE-
WORDING OF UUT COOLING AIR REQUIREMENTS 
 
ATTACHMENT 2, MIL-PRF-32070 Addendum, delete paragraph 3.1 and reword 
paragraph 3.29 as shown in Red. 
 
3.1  Air Flow Monitor.  Unit Under Test (UUT) cooling air shall be routed by a hose 
connecting the Air Flow Monitor to the UUT.  The Air Flow Monitor connector (J1) shall 
be used to monitor the airflow by connecting the Air Flow Monitor via GPI relay to a 
UUT Interrupt. 
 
3.29  UUT Cooling Air.  Navy shipboard, Marine Corps Mobile Maintenance Facilities 
(MMF), and Navy/Marine Cops shore facilities provide the following cooling capability.  
Pressure of seven inches of water, 65 CFM, 55 + or - 5 degrees F through a three inch 
flexible hose to provide the OTPH or UUT with the required cooling.  The OTPH/UUT 
forced air-cooling inlet shall be designed to mate with a single three inch inside diameter 
flexible hose provided by the facility.  An Air Flow Management Kit (which is ancillary for 
CASS/RTCASS) provides hoses and adapter for the OTPH/UUT. If additional cooling is 
required, a deviation (that includes a recommend design) shall be submitted.  Approval 
is required before proceeding 
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SUMMARY OF 2010/11 CHANGES 
Documents were baselined 25 December 2010 
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